



Llywodraeth Cymru  
Welsh Government

By Email only:

Eich cyf/Your ref:  
Ein cyf/Our ref: ATISN 14144

Dyddiad/Date: 5 August 2020

Dear

### **ATISN 14144 – Request for Information**

Thank you for your request which I received on 13 July. You asked for:

1. In whose name were/are grant applications made on the land identified in your request?

2. Has the land been inspected and if so:

(a) When did this take place?

(b) Do you hold field notes or documents relating to inspection carried out on those dates?

I am unable to confirm in whose name the grant applications were made as I consider this the personal information of a private person and I have been unable to obtain consent to release the information. Therefore, I am withholding the information under Regulation 12 and 13 of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 as it unduly interferes with the right of the beneficiary to respect for their private life in general and to the protection of their personal data in particular.

Rural Payments Wales (RPW) carried out inspection in August 2016 on land which included field parcels Cae Rhos Llidiardau (SH1930 7617) and Cae Fantol (SH2030 4563), but no issues were reported with regard to these two parcels of land.

**If rental agreement on these two parcels of land is to be terminated, please notify RPW Customer Contact Centre on 0300 062 5004.**



BUDDSODDWR MEWN POBL  
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE

Llywodraeth Cymru - Welsh Government  
Doc Fictoria - Victoria Dock  
Caernarfon  
Gwynedd  
LL55 1TH

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,  
Welsh Government,  
Cathays Park,  
Cardiff,  
CF10 3NQ

or Email: [Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales](mailto:Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales)

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely